NONTERSD CPLIFO	County of Monterey				Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	
05 • 1850 • VIA		Legislation Details				
File #:	RES	5 19-097	Name:	PLN180205-Rava		
Туре:	BoS	Resolution	Status:	Passed - RMA Land Use a Development	Passed - RMA Land Use and Community Development	
File created:	7/3/	2019	In control:	Board of Supervisors	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	7/23	3/2019	Final action	n: 7/23/2019		
Title:	the Pub Will of 4 Proj Env Proj 091	<ul> <li>PLN180205 - The Jerry and Suzanne Rava Family limited partnership and Jerry J. Rava II, trustee of the Jerry J. Rava II trust dated August 19, 1994</li> <li>Public hearing to consider a Lot Line Adjustment between two (2) legal lots of record currently under Williamson Act Contract of 607.8 acres (Parcel 1) and 267.1 acres (Parcel 2) into two (2) resulting lots of 434.1 acres (Parcel A) and 440.8 acres (Parcel B).</li> <li>Proposed California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Action: Categorically Exempt per California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines Section 15305(a)</li> <li>Project Location: South of Wildhorse Canyon Road, near King City (Assessor's Parcel Numbers 420-091-020-000 and 420-091-030-000) and at 51173 Freeman Flat Road, King City (Assessor's Parcel Number 420-091-031-000), Central Salinas Valley Area Plan.</li> </ul>				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	Ag I	1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Draft Resolution, 3. Attachment B - Vicinity Map, 4. Attachment C - Ag Preserve Conservation Contract, 5. Attachment D - Board Resolution No. 00-462, 6. 14. Completed Board Order, Resolution and Attachments				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result	
7/23/2019	1	Board of Supervisors		approved - rma land use and co development	proved - rma land use and community velopment	